Capex Purchase

From: Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>

Sent: 28 March 2024 17:11

To: Smart Seating; Shailendra Singh

Cc: jeet@smartseating.in; Jogeswar Sahu; Capex Purchase; Sudipto Bose; Priyoranjan
Thoi

Subject: RE: Re : PO Status for pending PR

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Smart seating,

Samples are to be couriered to Kolkata , @Shailendra Singh: post receipt please confirm us the final selection to
arrange po deliveries

Contact details Mr Shailendra

Mobile: +91 98338 99919

Adress: 83, Gate no. 3 C, N.S.C.B. INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT VIP Road, Kazi Nazrul Islam Sarani,
Dum Dum, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700052

Regards

Binu Balachandran
+91-8452876061

From: Smart Seating <admin@smartseating.in>

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 4:56 PM

To: Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>

Cc: jeet@smartseating.in; Jogeswar Sahu <jogeswar.sahu@travelfoodservices.com>; Capex Purchase
<capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose @travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan
Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: Re : PO Status for pending PR

Dear Mr.Binu,
We'll Arrange Both Samples (Chair & Barstool) in 3 Days Time.

Regards
Madhuri

Smart Seating

ndias Largest Variety of Lounge, Cafe/Resto & Outdoor Furniture.

Gr Floor, 7 & 8, J2/Shramsewa Premises, Wadala Truck Terminal, Opp. Lodha's New Cuffe Parade,

Wadala East, Mumbai 400037. INDIA
+91 22 240-240-22 / 240-240-44 1 www.smartseating.in | www.cafefurniture.in

Please rate us at google on this link  https://g.co/kgs/3y7Ati




On Thu, Mar 28, 2024 at 4:24 PM Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in> wrote:

Dear Jeet,

This is with reference to the upcoming plastic chairs requirement for Kolkata, please send a assortment of
Yellow, Green & Orange as per sample attached PO shall reach to through safal once approved at all
levels

Regards

Binu Balachandran

+91-8452876061

From: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 3:26 PM

To: Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>;
Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>

Cec: Jogeswar Sahu <jogeswar.sahu@travelfoodservices.com>; Capex Purchase
<capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Re : PO Status for pending PR

Dear Binu,

Let’s do assorted of Yellow Green and Orange, otherwise Vendor will come back saying he doesn’t have
quantity of single colour and we will lose another week..

Regards,

Sudipto



CELEBRATING
Creating memories and inspiring
happiness through food, since 1972
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From: Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>

Sent: 28 March 2024 14:59

To: Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Shailendra Singh
<shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Jogeswar Sahu
<jogeswar.sahu@travelfoodservices.com>; Capex Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: Re : PO Status for pending PR

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Priyo,

For pr status against undersigned order against both these pr is being issued to vendor today, material is
readily available & (@Shailendra Singh needs to confirm the color for plastic chairs, please see attachment
for color option available

Requisition

Pr No Date PR /PO CATEGORY Buyer Location Header ENTI1
TFSKPL-2324- 26-Feb New Asset- Existing Sarvesh Patil Domestic Cafeteria Plastic Chair for Food TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES
00053 ¢ Unit s Airport Court LIMITI
TFSKPL-2324- 28-Feb New Asset- Existing Binu Domestic High Stools Metal Bar Chair TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES
00054 Unit Balachandran Airport (Barstools) LIMITI
Regards



Binu Balachandran

+91-8452876061

Regs,

Priyo Ranjan Thoi

Travel Food Services



